Analysis of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss into maturity groupings is
based on the expected date on which these assets will be realised. Quoted equity instruments
have been included in the “Less than 1 month category” on the assumption that these are
highly liquid investments which can be realised should all of the Trust’s unit holders’ capital
are required to be redeemed. For other assets, the analysis into maturity groupings is based
on the remaining period from the end of the reporting period to the contractual maturity
date or if earlier, the expected date on which the assets will be realised/maturity dates of
the financial assets.

(ii) Financial liabilities

The maturity grouping is based on the remaining period from the end of the reporting
period to the contractual maturity date. When a counterparty has a choice of when the
amount is paid, the liability is allocated to the earliest period in which the Trust can be
required to pay.

80   Annual Report 2012

Notes To The Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2012 (Contd.)

35. COMPARATIVES

The following comparative amounts have been reclassified to conform with current year presentation:

As previously
 reported  Adjustment  As restated

31.12.2011  RM  RM  RM

Trade receivables 452,962  66,788 519,750

Other receivables 343,965  (66,788) 277,177

1.01.2011

Trade receivables 976,062  203,106 1,179,168

Other receivables 839,799  (203,106) 636,693

36. CURRENCY

All amount are stated in Ringgit Malaysia (“RM”).

Amanah Harta Tanah PNB   81

The following information is intended to help you in answering the “What to do?” questions that you may
have in managing some of the common issues concerning your investment in AHP.

1. I am holding unit certificate of Amanah Harta Tanah PNB.  What is the status of my units and what
should I do?

● “Old” unit certificates issued in 1989 (pink in colour) is no longer valid as they have been replaced
with “new” certificates (blue in colour) in 1990.

● If you are holding the “new” unit certificate issued in 1990, it is very likely that your units have